Population by place of residence, nationality (Belgian/non-Belgian), marital status, age and gender

Filters;

Belgium

Belgium

Belgium

All Marital Status
Region Marital Status
Flandersregion
Brussels-Capital region

Walloon region

Population on January 1st 2023

Unmarried
3.221.340
741.269
1.947.667

5.910.276

All Marital Status
Married
2.577.804
355.377
1.126.540

4.059.721

Widowed
380.184
44.823
216.660

641.667

Divor ced
595.479
99.706
390.708

1.085.893

All Marital Status

6.774.807

1.241.175

3.681.575

11.697.557



