Population by place of residence, nationality (Belgian/non-Belgian), marital status, age and gender Filters:

			Population on January 1st 2023				
		All Marital Status	All Marital Status				All M - 124-1 C4-4
Belgium	Region	Marital Status	Unmarried	Married	Widowed	Divorced	All Marital Status
Belgium	Flanders region		3.221.340	2.577.804	380.184	595.479	6.774.807
	Brussels-Capital region		741.269	355.377	44.823	99.706	1.241.175
	Walloon region		1.947.667	1.126.540	216.660	390.708	3.681.575
Belgium			5.910.276	4.059.721	641.667	1.085.893	11.697.557

Source: Statbel (Directorate-general Statistics - Statistics Belgium)